

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 08 of 2025**

Tejendra Baidya

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & 3 Ors.

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) :Mr. K Chakraborty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. K De, Addl. GA.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

06.05.2025

Learned Addl. GA Mr. K De, appearing for the respondents, again sought for four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Considered.

Last chance is given to the respondents.

List the matter on **18.06.2025**.

JUDGE