

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.08 of 2025

Sri Tajendra Baidya

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s)	:	Mr. P. Roy Barman, Sr. Adv. Mr. K. Chakraborty, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

18.06.2025

Despite giving last chance to the respondents to submit the counter affidavit, the same has not been submitted yet.

Mr. D. Sarma, learned Addl. GA appearing for the State-respondents submits that the counter affidavit is already ready and long ago, the same is sent for vetting to the concerned department which is not yet received. Mr. Sarma, learned Addl. GA earnestly prays for 7[seven] days time to submit the counter affidavit which is allowed on condition that the counter affidavit should be submitted by the next date positively.

List this matter on 30.06.2025.

JUDGE