

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) 6 OF 2025

Manik Tripura

... Petitioner.

Vrs.

The State of Tripura & 3 Ors.

..Respondents.

**ALONG WITH
WP(C) 7 OF 2025**

Swapna Bal (Mahajan)

... Petitioner.

Vrs.

The State of Tripura & 3 Ors.

..Respondents.

**ALONG WITH
WP(C) 8 OF 2025**

Tejendra Baidya

... Petitioner.

Vrs.

The State of Tripura & 3 Ors.

..Respondents.

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. P. Roy Barman, Sr. Advocate.
Mr. Samarjit Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. Mangal Debbarma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

25.11.2025

At the request of learned counsel of both sides, list these matters
after two weeks.

JUDGE