

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA

AGARTALA

WP(C) 6 of 2025

Manik Tripura

--- Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Tripura & 3 Ors.

--- Respondents.

Along with
WP(C) 7 of 2025
WP(C) 8 of 2025

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dipjyoti Paul, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Ruhi Das, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

28.04.2026

With consent of other side, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for an adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matters in usual course.

JUDGE