



TRHC010000352025

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.8 of 2025.

Shri Tejendra Baidya

..... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Koomar Chakraborty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dipankar Sarma, Addl.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

08.07.2026

Ld. Addl.GA, Mr. Dipankar Sarma has sought for adjournment.

Considered.

List the matter on 24.07.2026.

JUDGE

Saikat Sarma